Form PTO1595 10-13	-1998	
(Rev. 6-93)  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94) SEP 3 0 1008 C 1 0084	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO · C-3/13	
To the Honorable Confinisationer of Patents and Transfer	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part(ies):  ADEMARK OF THE PROPERTY OF	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Enersto G. Jeckeln	Name: CORPORATION DE L' ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE	
Fadhel M. Gannouchi Mohamad A. Swan	Internal Address:	
Additional Names(s) of coneying parties attached?   Yes   No	2500 Chemin de Polytechnique	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address same as above	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name2		
Other	City: Montreal, State: CANADA ZIP: H3T1 Quebec J7	
Execution Date: August 26, 1998	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached?   Yes   No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/877,479  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: F. Prince Butler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Kurtossy 🔲 Enclosed		
2300 Ninth Street, South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
PH-1		
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
City Adiabata Chata MA 71D. 20004	07-2153	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE SU OK 💆		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
F. Prince Butler, Reg. No. 25,666  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2		
Moli do como cata do la consensada de cita consensada con cata de cita de consensada de cita de ci		

**REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0954** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention

entitled <b>ADAPTIVE DIGITAL</b> MODELING OF MEMORYLESS CO	PREDISTORTION FOR POWER AN	MPLIFIERS WITH REAL TIME
MODELING OF MEMORILESS CO	(Title of Invention)	
USPTO Serial No. 08/877,4	79, filed June 17, 1997	<i>,</i>
for which the undersigne	d have made application fo	r Letters Patent of the
United States of America	with the United States Pate	nt Office;
WHEREAS, CORPORATION	DE L'ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE	(Name of Assignee)
(hereinafter Assignees),	corporations duly organized	and existing under
the laws of <u>CANADA</u> (State or Countr		principal office
and place of business at CANADA	2500 Chemin De Polytechr	ique, Montreal, Quebec,
<u></u>	(Address)	
are desirous of acquiring	an interest therein;	
consideration, the receipt and Assignor by these presents does assigns, and legal representativinvention in the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trac	ideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) sufficiency of which are hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the es, the full and exclusive right, of America, as described in the ademarks is hereby authorized and rits interest as Assignee, its su	acknowledged, the above-said said Assignee, its successors, title and interest to the said aforesaid application, and the equested to issue said Letters
Ernesto G. JECKELN Typed Name	Signature	× <u>26 pull 1938</u> Date
Fadhel M. GHANNOUCHI Typed  A Moham#d A. SAWAN Typed Name	Signature Signature	Date  26 April 1998  Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 09/30/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0955